

1 BRSTP-2901-00(015) / 100300301 & 100300302 Grenada

Grade, Drain, Bridge, and Pave US Highway 51, from North of Yalobusha River to I-55

1 Talbot Bros Contr Co, Inc & Talbot Bros Grading Co, Inc, AJV - Nesbit, MS	\$	19,493,379.89
2 Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	20,172,751.96
3 Malouf Construction, LLC - Greenwood, MS	\$	20,997,874.25
4 T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$	21,709,081.73
5 Hill Brothers Construction Company, Inc. - Falkner, MS	\$	22,621,417.15

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	17,853,845.89
-----------	----------------------

2 STP-0000-05(006) / 104756305 District 5

Placement or Removal and Replacement of Raised Pavement Markers District Wide

1 Akca, Inc. - Plant City, FL	\$	81,900.00
2 Traffic Control Products Company, Inc. - Brandon, MS	\$	138,411.10

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	93,858.35
-----------	------------------

3 STP-0014-01(032) / 100806301 Pike

Reconstructing and Overlaying approximately 8 miles of U.S. Highway 98

1 Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	13,071,872.81
2 T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$	13,298,271.28
3 W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$	15,200,194.52

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	13,008,851.19
-----------	----------------------

4 STP-0014-01(057) / 105947301 Amite

Widen & Overlay SR 48 from the Intersection of Highway 24/48 in Liberty Southwest to Highway 569

1 Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	1,132,804.28
2 W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$	1,332,909.63

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	1,176,408.11
-----------	---------------------

5 STP-0054-01(051) / 105946301 Walthall

Widen & Overlay SR 27 from Kelly-Gin Road North to Lawrence County line

1 Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	2,130,396.75
2 W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$	2,173,644.25
3 Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$	2,215,757.20
4 T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$	2,250,570.50
5 Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Ellisville, MS	\$	2,354,324.26

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	2,213,202.95
-----------	---------------------

6 IM-0055-01(090) / 104413301 Lincoln

Milling and Overlaying approximately ten miles of I-55, between Brookhaven and the Covich County Line

1 W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$	6,030,848.78
2 Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	6,044,076.31

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	7,147,398.95
-----------	---------------------

7 NH-0072-03(011) / 105482301 Humphreys

Overlaying approximately 9 miles of US Highway 49 between Belzoni and the Sunflower County Line

1 J. J. Ferguson Sand & Gravel, Inc. - Greenwood, MS	\$	3,017,207.50
2 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$	3,118,531.75

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	2,909,920.00
-----------	---------------------

8 NCPD-6993-00(001) / 104137301 Madison

Construction necessary to complete the Canton Parkway, connecting US 51 to SR 43 in Madison County

1 Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$	19,340,916.75
2 Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. - Aberdeen, MS	\$	20,308,386.29
3 Tanner Construction Company, Inc. - Ellisville, MS	\$	21,347,214.63
4 Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	21,749,221.45
5 Hemphill Construction Company, Inc. - Florence, MS	\$	22,327,744.60
6 T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$	23,862,428.35
7 Hill Brothers Construction Company, Inc. - Falkner, MS	\$	25,299,307.10

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	20,309,460.67
-----------	----------------------

9 NH-0002-04(039) / 100094301 & STP-0002-03(047) / 100487301 Lowndes & Noxubee

Grade, Drain, Bridge, and Pave of US Highway 45 from Brooksville to Carson Road

1 Phillips Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$	17,977,057.80
2 Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. - Aberdeen, MS	\$	18,482,370.19
3 Ellis Construction Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$	18,843,478.39
4 Racon, Inc. - Tuscaloosa, AL	\$	19,082,985.43

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	19,244,710.84
-----------	----------------------

10 BR-0009-02(062) / 103051301 Sharkey

Replacing Bridge No. 168.3 on U.S. Highway No. 61 at Nitta Yuma

1 Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	3,108,137.40
2 T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$	3,308,574.30
3 Dozer, LLC - Natchez, MS	\$	3,963,311.24

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	2,530,923.99
-----------	---------------------

11 MP-2000-00(061) / 303884301 District 2

Installation of Pavement Markings on Various Routes in District 2

1 J. C. Cheek Contractors, Inc. - Kosciusko, MS	\$	339,102.35
2 Riverside Traffic Systems, Inc. - New Albany, MS	\$	342,345.25
3 Traffic Control Products Company, Inc. - Brandon, MS	\$	444,294.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 343,081.20****12 BR-2175-00(007) / 101839301 Pike**

Bridge Replacement on US 51 between Summit and Pike/Lincoln Cty. Line

1 T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$	1,660,912.77
2 Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	1,903,436.01

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,636,846.43****13 MP-5080-51(022) / 304022301 Newton**

Mill and Overlay approximately 3.5 miles of U.S. Hwy. 80 from the end of the 4-lane East of SR 15 to just East of the Veteran's Memorial Cemetery

1 W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$	1,234,215.02
2 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$	1,249,132.53

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,175,593.98****14 MP-6000-00(167) / 303900301 District 6**

Installing pavement markings on various routes in District 6

1 J. L. McCool Contractors, Inc. - Pascagoula, MS	\$	1,873,796.20
2 Lane Line, LLC - Flowood, MS	\$	2,105,348.14
3 Traffic Control Products Company, Inc. - Brandon, MS	\$	2,679,212.40
4 J. C. Cheek Contractors, Inc. - Kosciusko, MS	\$	2,910,825.10

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,935,661.60****15 SP-7338-00(005) / 105297301 Rankin**

Construction necessary to build an interchange on SR 475 at Old Brandon Road

Bid Opening Postponed until February 22, 2011 Letting

16 BWO-3165-82(001) / 502310301, BWO-3168-82(001) / 302, BWO-3166-82(001) / 502311301, BWO-3167-82(001) / 302 Yazoo
 Construction necessary to build a Project Office Building, Field Lab Building, Maintenance Area
 Headquarters Building and Equipment Shed at Yazoo City

1	Fordice Construction Company - Vicksburg, MS	\$	2,499,610.40
2	Diversified Construction Services, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	2,516,203.50
3	Flagstar Construction Co., Inc. - Brandon, MS	\$	2,538,583.00
4	Coleman Hammons Construction Co., Inc. - Brandon, MS	\$	2,550,877.59
5	Paul Jackson & Son, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	2,572,022.92
6	Mayrant & Associates, LLC - Jackson, MS	\$	2,644,253.25
7	Wilkinson Construction, Inc. - Madison, MS	\$	2,674,026.51
8	D. Carroll Construction - Oxford, MS	\$	2,693,805.71
9	Quality Design & Construction, LLC - Woodville, MS	\$	2,698,992.30
10	Ralph McKnight & Son Construction, Inc. - Kosciusko, MS	\$	2,925,795.48
11	Renrock Construction, LLC - Starkville, MS	\$	3,103,356.96
12	Gulf South Construction Company, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	3,378,663.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	3,477,857.00
-----------	---------------------

17 BWO-5195-62(001) / 502308301 & BWO-5196-62(001) / 502308302 Scott

Construction necessary to build a new Maintenance Headquarters and a Equipment Shed in Kalem

1	Diversified Construction Services, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	1,073,952.90
2	Fordice Construction Company - Vicksburg, MS	\$	1,091,324.00
3	King Metal Buildings, Inc. - Louisville, MS	\$	1,091,487.10
4	Mayrant & Associates, LLC - Jackson, MS	\$	1,111,289.00
5	Quality Design & Construction, LLC - Woodville, MS	\$	1,147,478.25
6	Ralph McKnight & Son Construction, Inc. - Kosciusko, MS	\$	1,239,770.72
7	Coleman Hammons Construction Co., Inc. - Brandon, MS	\$	1,260,522.00
8	Gulf South Construction Company, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	1,402,825.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$	1,105,387.50
-----------	---------------------